J l Y )
/ a\ REGULATORY ﬂFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYQM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR: 8501300253 DOC.DATE: 85/01/é1 NOTARIZED‘ NO . DOCKET‘#
FACIL:50~244 Robert Emmet Ginpa Nuclear.Plant, Unit 1, Rochester G 05000244
AUTH,NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION

-

¢ KOBER,R.W. Rochester Gas & Electric Corp.
'RECIP, NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION
ZWOLINSKI,J A. Operating Reactors Branch S

SUBJECT: Advises that;1n light of Comm1ssion 841121 order modifying
830324 order,841220 Amend 1 to License DPR=18 pe- mods«
required by NUREG~0737,Item III.D.3.4, "Control Room

Habitability,",appear inapPrOpriate.
DISTRIBUTION CODE: A003D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR _l ENCL siZE._;~-_LZ€Li*
TITLE: 0R/L1cen51ng Submittal: Suppl 1 to NUREG= 0737(Ge eric Ltr 82«33)
NOTES:NRR/DL/SEP 1cy. 05000244
0L:09/19/69
RECIPIENT COPIES RECIPIENT COPIES
ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL’
NRR ORBS BC 7
INTERNAL: ADM/LFMB 1 1E/DEPER/EPB 3
WRR PAULSON, W 1 NRR/DHFS/HFEB 5
NRR/DHFS/PSRB 1 NRR/DL/ORAB 1
NRR/DL/ORBS 5 NRR/DSI/CPB 1- '
NRR/DSI/ICSB 1 | NRR/DSI/METB 1 .
NR B 1 L NRR/DSI/RSB 1 z
1 RGN1 1
: SS/EPRPB. 1
EXTERNAL: LPDR 1 NRC PDR 1
NSIC 1
NOTES: 1 3

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 36 ENCL ,zs"



»¥%



[RBE =

ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPORATION o 89 EAST AVENUE, ROCHESTER, N.Y. 14649-0001

' .
ROGER W. KOBER
VICE PRESIDENT TELEPHONE
ELECTRIC & STEAM PRODUCTION AREA cODE 16 546.2700

January 21, 1985

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Attention: Mr. John A. Zwolinski, Chief

Operating Reactors Branch No. 5
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: Operating License Amendment
R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant
Docket No. 50-244

Dear Mr. Zwolinski:

Your letter of December 20, 1984 provided Amendment No. 1 to
Facility Operating License No. DPR-18 for the R. E. Ginna Nuclear
Power Plant. The amendment changed the date for completion of
modifications required by NUREG-0737 Item III.D.3.4, Control Room
Habitability. The amendment was issued in response to our request
of July 20, 1984 that a change be made to a Confirmatory Order
issued March 14, 1983. At the time our request was made, some
members of the NRC Staff considered Commission Confirmatory Orders
to be a part of the license such that our request for modification
of the Order required an Application for Amendment to the License.
Some members of the Staff apparently believed that a new Order
could not be written which would revise the original Order. As a
matter of expediency, we complied with the Staff request for an
Application for Amendment by letter dated August 30, 1984 even
though we were unconvinced that an amendment to the license was
necessary. '

In light of the Commission action taken November 21, 1984 on
the San Onofre docket, in which case a previous Order was modified
by issuing another Order, the action taken to amend our license
appears to have been inappropriate. A second order revising the
Order of March 14, 1983 should have been issued. In this
instance, since neither the actual procedure used by the Staff nor
the effect of the action taken by the Staff had a significant
impact on RG&E, the company will not request that the Amendment be
rescinded. RG&E does reserve the right, however, to request that,
should there be a significant impact upon the company, procedures
be adopted by the Staff which are in keeping with the Commission
action of November 21, 1984.

ry/ truly yours,

PDR ADOCK 05000244 | ”
[‘ F ] PDR | fJ // wp

Roger W. Kober ‘\0







